WEIGHTED PER ADJUST- PRO RATA ADJUST- PER OF
CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS COMM. TOTAL COST COST

1. TOTAL COMMON EQUITY ($3.575.107) $3,575,107 a @ a o.oo% 12.01% 0.00%

2. LONG TERM DEBT - GEMSA $4,694,149 $0 $4,694,149 ($4,588,726) $105,423 95.91% 7.80% 7.48%
NOTES PAYABLE Owner 184,897 0 184,897 (180,745) 4,152 3.78% 0.00% 0.00%

3. LONG TERM DEBT Vehicle 15,030 0 15,030 (14,692) 338 0.31% 6.00% 0.02%
LONG TERM DEBT Vehicle 6,701 (6,701) 0 0 0 0.00% 6.85% 0.00%
LONG TERM DEBT Tractor - 0 (1.545) - 36 - 0.03% 0.00% 0.00%
TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT $4,902,358 - $0 $4394,076 ($4,784.163) $109.9 13 100.00%

4. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS a a $2 a a o.oo% 6.00% o.oo%

5. TOTAL %1.327.251$3.575.107 $4.894.076 G4.784. 163) L!9%2!2 lQQJg& 7.50%

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS
RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

ORDER NO. PSC-08-0652-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 070722-WS
PAGE 23

W.P. UTILITIES, INC.
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/2007

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 070722-WS

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME
COMM. ADJUST.

TEST YEAR COMM. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES $25.695 $&&5 $33.931
84.52%

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $36,591 $16,649 $53,240 $0 $53,240

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 8,396 (5,40 1) 2,995 0 2,995

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 1,789 577 2,366 1,29 1 3,656

6. INCOMETAXES - 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0

TOTAL OPERATING
7. EXPENSES %46.776 $11.824 $58.600 $59.891

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) (%21.0811 l2f&&ia

9. WATER RATE BASE ($55.0241 $36.254

IO. RATE OF RETURN 2&2& -68.05%

ORDER NO. PSC-OS-0652-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 070722-WS
PAGE 24

W.P. UTILITIES, INC.
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/2007
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
DOCKET NO. 070722-WS

COMM. ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMM. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1 .  OPERATING REVENUES $43.901 $11.770 $55.671 $62.661
12.56%

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $51,246 ($3,221) $48,025 $0 $48,025

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 167 4,868 5,035 0 5,035

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 3,057 704 3,761 315 4,076

6. INCOMETAXES - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0

I. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES gg,qg %56.822 %57.136

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) LfdLZia

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE &Y&!L2% %73.659

10. RATE OF RETURN LL!&% -1.56% 7.50%

ORDER NO. PSC-08-0652-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 070722-WS
PAGE 25

W.P. UTILITIES, INC.
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/2007
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES
To reflect to unbooked 4th quarter revenue. I .

2. To reflect annualize revenue.
3.
4. To correct overbilling error.

To correct misclassified water revenue.

Subtotal

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1. Purchased Waterwastewater (6101710)